	AREA ODEO PROGRAM MANAGERS

	AREA
	NAME
	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE &

FAX NUMBER
	E-MAIL ADDRESS

	Headquarters


	Lisa C. Purnell


	USDA/ARS/ODEO

5625 Sunnyside Avenue
Room 4-1186

Beltsville, MD 20705-5144
	Ph   (301) 504-4796
Fax (301) 504-1740 
	lisa.purnell@ars.usda.gov

	Beltsville
	Jenny Allen


	USDA/ARS/BA

BARC West, Building 003

Beltsville, MD 20705
	Ph   (301) 504-6507
Fax (301) 504-5474
	jenny.allen@ars.usda.gov

	National Agricultural Library
	Anita Kopman 

	USDA/ARS/NAL

10301 Baltimore Avenue 

Room 202 NAL Building

Beltsville, MD 20705-2351
	Ph   (301) 504-5765
Fax (301) 504-7042
	akopman@nal.usda.gov

	North Atlantic
	Benne Marmer 

	USDA/ARS/NAA

600 E. Mermaid Lane

Wyndmoor, PA 19038
	Ph   (215) 233-6625

Fax (215) 233-6558
	benne.marmer@ars.usda.gov


	Midwest 
	Marie Bishop

	USDA/ARS/MWA 

1815 North University St.    
Peoria, IL 61604
	Ph   (309) 681-6632

Fax (309) 681‑6683

Fax (309) 681-6684
	marie.bishop@ars.usda.gov

	Southern Plains
	Debra Owens

	USDA/ARS/SPA

1001 Holleman Drive East

College Station, TX  77840
	Ph   (979) 260‑9416

Fax (979) 260‑9415

Fax (979) 260-9344
	debra.owens@ars.usda.gov


	South Atlantic 
	Anthony B. Edmund

	USDA/ ARS/SAA

950 College Station Road

Athens, GA  30605
	Ph   (706) 546‑3311
Fax (706) 546-3398
	anthony.edmund@ars.usda.gov


	Mid South
	Jimmy McAlpine 

	USDA/ARS/MSA

141 Experiment Station Rd
Stoneville, MS 38776
	Ph   (662) 686-3634

Fax (662) 686-5309


	jimmy.mcalpine@ars.usda.gov 

	Pacific West 
	Charmaine Scardina

	USDA/ARS/PWA

800 Buchanan Street

Room 2034

Albany, CA 94710
	Ph   (510) 559-6076

Fax (510) 559-5634

Fax (510) 559-5779
	charmaine.scardina@ars.usda.gov

	Northern Plains
	Barbara King

tc \l1 "Civil Rights Contact
	USDA/ARS/NPA

2150 Centre Avenue
Bldg. D, Suite 300

Fort Collins, CO 80526
	Ph   (970) 492-7053

Fax (970) 492-7065


	barbara.king@ars.usda.gov
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